REYDON PARISH COUNCIL

Julie Jordan - Clerk to the Council — 1 Marlborough Court, Southwold Tel: 01502 722127

email: reydon.pc@gmail.com

You are summoned to the meeting of Reydon Parish Council on 17" March 2022 at 7.30pm to be
held in the Village Hall.

1

Members of the public are welcome to contribute during the Public Forum

AGENDA

Opening

PUBLIC FORUM — To receive comments from Reydon electors on matters on the agenda and reports from
County & District Councillors

2

3
4

10

Declarations of Interest — To receive declarations of interest from Councillors in any item on the
Agenda
Receipt and apologies for absence
Minutes — To read or take as read the Minutes of the meeting held on 17" February 2022 and
after due consideration authorise the Chair to sign them.
Statutory Business
Clerk’s report
There were 13 crimes recorded in January
7 x Violence and sexual offences
2 x Other Crimes.
2 x Other Theft
2 x Burglary.
Jubilee Green: Update — Including electricity supply (PC)
Green Spaces Working Group (PD) including Play equipment (JJ)
Planning
a) To receive the Planning Working Group Report March 2022
Applications Received
i) DC/22/0647TPO — T1 Cupressus — Trim back to previous pruning points and remove
dead and rubbing branches
T3 -T7 5 x Limes — Reduce and shape crown to previous pruning points
15 Wangford Road
1)) DC/22/0667/FUL — Single storey extension to read, first floor, flat roof dormers to the
rear and three roof lights on the front of the rear element
Farthings, Wangford Road
i) DC/22/0462/ARM
Approval of reserve matters
Land south of St Felix School, Halesworth Road
Planning Decisions
i) DC/22/0044/TPO
Crown lift on 1 oak
5 Heathlands Permitted
i) DC/21/5741
Proposed commercial units
Land off Fountains Way Permitted
i) DC/21/2765/FUL
2 New dwellings
30 Wangford Road Permitted
iv) DC/21/3939/FUL
Erection of 3 x 1 Bedroom portable holiday lets

Land South of The Warren, Easton Bavents Permitted
V) Single storey extension to front and side
27 Windsor Road Permitted

Vi) DC/24/5706/ARM


mailto:reydon.pc@gmail.com

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

21
22

23.

24
25
26

27.

28

29.

30.

31

Reserve matters relating to planning permission
Land adj 1 Hall Cottages, Wangford Road Permitted
vii) DC/21/4797/FUL
Change of use of agricultural field to 30 pitch campsite
And siting of 9 glamping pods
Renovation of barn to provide, work room, bike store
Wash-up, reception and shop facilities
Broadside Park Farm, Lowestoft Road Permitted
iv) DC/21/5676/FUL
Single storey side extension front, rear and side
7 Lowestoft Road Permitted
To receive reports from Councillors
Pill Box Might’s Bridge — to receive an update.
Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Celebrations. (LV PC)
Village Hall — Update (LV) including Defib and WFI
Reydon Robin - Update (LV)
Speeding (FT) update on APNR
EV Charging Points (FT)
Defibrillator Village Hall (RC)
Community Governance Review (PO)
Tree Warden (J3J)
Torch Relay to nominate a representative (JJ)
Southwold and Reydon Emergency Group (KF)
Café Jubilee Green
Community Bus (PC)
Men’s Shed (LV)
Annual Parish Meeting (JJ)
Potters Bridge (JJ)
Footpaths and Walking (KF)
Sports Pavilion (KF)
Finance
a) Clerk’s Pay
b) Accounts awaiting payment

J Jordan £557.25
Graham Litter picking £89.10

G Graham New Shopping Trolley £25.00
Pierce and Kemp £3978.14
Work to supply electricity Jubilee Green

SALC - Training course £30.00
Kings Landscaping — Community Garden £601.27
Smith Bros - Community Garden £772.92

c) Receipts —Interest £0.48, Shed Rent £160.00

d) Bank Balances at 31°% January 2022 Treasurers Acc £601.00. Business Acc £57647.21
CIL money - £5794.82 -, £1171.82 by April 2023, £3,814.71
by Oct 2024

e) Presentation of Bank Reconciliation to end February — circulated

f) To consider whether to rent shed on Recreation Ground.

Matters arising from Minutes of 17" February 2022 not on the agenda
Any other business (Notified to the Clerk/Chair in advance)

Meeting dates 2022:
215 April
Annual Parish Meeting 28" April
19t May 2022
For more information on your Parish matters please go to Reydon’s own website -:
reydon.onesuffolk.net



