REYDON PARISH COUNCIL

Julie Jordan - Clerk to the Council – 1 Marlborough Court, Southwold Tel: 01502 722127 email: <u>reydon.pc@gmail.com</u>

You are summoned to the meeting of Reydon Parish Council on 17th March 2022 at 7.30pm to be held in the Village Hall.

Members of the public are welcome to contribute during the Public Forum

AGENDA

1 Opening

PUBLIC FORUM – To receive comments from Reydon electors on matters on the agenda and reports from County & District Councillors

- 2 **Declarations of Interest –** To receive declarations of interest from Councillors in any item on the Agenda
- 3 Receipt and apologies for absence
- 4 **Minutes** To read or take as read the Minutes of the meeting held on 17th February 2022 and after due consideration authorise the Chair to sign them.
- 5 Statutory Business

6. Clerk's report

- There were 13 crimes recorded in January
- 7 x Violence and sexual offences
- 2 x Other Crimes.
 - 2 x Other Theft
 - 2 x Burglary.
- 7. Jubilee Green: Update Including electricity supply (PC)
- 8. Green Spaces Working Group (PD) including Play equipment (JJ)

9. Planning

- a) To receive the Planning Working Group Report March 2022
 - **Applications Received**
 - i) DC/22/0647TPO T1 Cupressus Trim back to previous pruning points and remove dead and rubbing branches
 T3 -T7 5 x Limes Reduce and shape crown to previous pruning points
 15 Wangford Road
 ii) DC/22/0667/EUL Single storey extension to read, first floor, flat roof dormers to the
 - ii) DC/22/0667/FUL Single storey extension to read, first floor, flat roof dormers to the rear and three roof lights on the front of the rear element Farthings, Wangford Road
 - iii) DC/22/0462/ARM Approval of reserve matters Land south of St Felix School, Halesworth Road

10 Planning Decisions

ing Do		
i)	DC/22/0044/TPO	
-	Crown lift on 1 oak	
	5 Heathlands	Permitted
ii)	DC/21/5741	
-	Proposed commercial units	
	Land off Fountains Way	Permitted
iii)	DC/21/2765/FUL	
	2 New dwellings	
	30 Wangford Road	Permitted
iv)	DC/21/3939/FUL	
	Erection of 3 x 1 Bedroom portable holiday lets	
	Land South of The Warren, Easton Bavents	Permitted
V)	Single storey extension to front and side	
	27 Windsor Road	Permitted
vi)	DC/24/5706/ARM	

			Reserve matters relating to planning permission			
			Land adj 1 Hall Cottages, Wangford Road	Permitted		
		vii)	DC/21/4797/FUL			
			Change of use of agricultural field to 30 pitch campsite			
			And siting of 9 glamping pods			
			Renovation of barn to provide, work room, bike store			
			Wash-up, reception and shop facilities			
		: .)	Broadside Park Farm, Lowestoft Road	Permitted		
		iv)	DC/21/5676/FUL Single storey side extension front rear and side			
			Single storey side extension front, rear and side 7 Lowestoft Road	Permitted		
11.	То	rocoivo r	eports from Councillors	remilled		
12.			ht's Bridge – to receive an update.			
13.			tinum Jubilee Celebrations. (LV PC)			
14.			- Update (LV) including Defib and WFI			
15.		-	in - Update (LV)			
16			T) update on APNR			
17.			Points (FT)			
18.	De	fibrillator	Village Hall (RC)			
19.	Community Governance Review (PO)					
20.	Tree Warden (JJ)					
21.			to nominate a representative (JJ)			
21	Southwold and Reydon Emergency Group (KF)					
22		fé Jubilee				
23. 24	Community Bus (PC)					
24 25	Men's Shed (LV)					
26	Annual Parish Meeting (JJ) Potters Bridge (JJ)					
27.			nd Walking (KF)			
28		orts Pavil				
29.		nance				
	a)	Clerk's P	ay			
	b)	Accounts	awaiting payment			
		J Jordan		£557.25		
			Litter picking	£89.10		
			n New Shopping Trolley	£25.00		
		Pierce an		£3978.14		
			upply electricity Jubilee Green	630.00		
			raining course	£30.00		
			ndscaping – Community Garden os - Community Garden	£601.27 £772.92		
	c)		–Interest £0.48, Shed Rent £160.00	L112.JL		
	,		ances at 31 st January 2022 Treasurers Acc £601.00. Bus	iness Acc £57647 21		
	а)		ey - £5794.82 -, £1171.82 by April 2023, £3,814.71			
		by Oct 20				
	e)		tion of Bank Reconciliation to end February – circulated			

- e) Presentation of Bank Reconciliation to end February circulated
- f) To consider whether to rent shed on Recreation Ground.

Matters arising from Minutes of 17th February 2022 not on the agenda Any other business (Notified to the Clerk/Chair in advance) 30.

31

Meeting dates 2022: 21st April Annual Parish Meeting 28th April 19th May 2022 For more information on your Parish matters please go to Reydon's own website -: reydon.onesuffolk.net